## **RESOLUTION NO. 5-2011-56**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING ANDREW WILLSON TO THE POSITION OF POLICE SERGEANT FOR A SIX (6) MONTH PROBATIONARY PERIOD BEGINNING MAY 10, 2011

**WHEREAS,** there is a need to appoint a Sergeant to the Barrington Police Department; and

**WHEREAS,** Chief Eisenhardt has recommended to the Public Safety Director the appointment of ANDREW WILLSON, to this position; and

**WHEREAS**, the Public Safety Committee concurs with this recommendation, and has submitted this appointment to the Governing Body for consideration, in accordance with Borough Code Chapter 29; and

**WHEREAS,** the Governing Body wishes to accept this recommendation and appoint ANDREW WILLSON as Police Sergeant for a six (6) month probationary period to begin May 10, 2011;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey, that ANDREW WILLSON is hereby appointed as Sergeant of the Barrington Police Department for a six (6) month probationary period beginning May 10, 2011.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON	May 10, 2011
BY:	ATTEST:
John D. Rink, Mayor	Terry Shannon, Clerk
, ,	solution approved by the Governing Body of the
Borough of Barrington at the Council Meeting	held on May 10, 2011.
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	